



\$~ O-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 1/2025 and I.A. 65and 66/2025**

MR. SATISH AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Shefali Paul, Advocate. (through
VC)

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Urvi, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **07.01.2025**

I.A. 67/2025 (for exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

TEST.CAS. 1/2025 and I.A. 65and 66/2025

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.1 accepts notice.
4. On petitioner taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to respondent nos.2 to 4 by all permissible modes, returnable on 25.02.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 7, 2025

Nc/sp