



\$~O-39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 1/2025 and I.A. 65/2025, I.A. 66/2025

MR. SATISH AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shivani Mishra, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Utkarsh Mathur, Adv for R-2 to
4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **25.02.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 17.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/P/AKS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any