



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 1/2025**

MR. SATISH AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Aman Singhal, Adv. (Proxy) for R-2,3
and 4 (Through VC)**

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondent

Through: **Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for R-1/GNCTD
M. 7718992441,
chambersurvimohan@gmail.com**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **12.11.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Respondents no. 2,3 and 4 that the present case has been settled between the parties before Mediation in August 2025 and that the parties require atleast 3-4 months time for compliance and further to make the statement with respect to withdrawal of the suit.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 29.4.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/sm