



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 1/2025**

MR. SATISH AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for GNCTD
M. 771899244 chambersurvimohan@gmail.com

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. counsel for Respondents no. 2,3 and 4 states that though case has been settled between the parties but certain conditions are yet to be fulfilled by the parties.

Let in these circumstances, put up the matter for appearance of the parties in person / further proceedings on 07.08.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/SM