



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010992462024**

+ **TEST.CAS. 1/2025**

**MR. SATISH AGGARWAL**

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**STATE & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Janmesh Mehra, Adv. for R-2 (Through VC)

Ms. Mahika Bisht, Adv., for Ms. Urvi Mohan,  
Adv., for GNCTD (Through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **07.08.2026**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for Respondents no. 2,3 and 4 that matter has already been settled between the parties, however, none is present on behalf of the petitioner. Let in these circumstances, Court Notice be issued to the petitioner to withdraw the present petition.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 31.08.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 7, 2026/sm**